

Department of General Services Procurement Division

707 Third Street, Second Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605 (916) 375-4400 (800) 559-5529

Broadcast Date: September 22, 2023 Bulletin #: K-69-23

TO: Purchasing Authority Contacts (PACs)

Procurement and Contracting Officers (PCOs)

RE: Credit Card Acceptance Services (Sole Proprietary - American Express®

Card) - Master Agreement - Mandatory - Supplement 12

This broadcast announces the posting of Supplement 12 to the User Instructions for the Master Agreement (MA) for Credit Card Acceptance Services (Sole Proprietary - American Express® Card).

Supplement 12 reflects an update to the Contractor Contract Administrator.

Supplement 12 is available on Cal eProcure. Click on the agreement number below to access the Supplement and review all changes:

Agreement No.	Contractor Name
<u>5-09-99-01</u>	American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc.

The MA for Credit Card Acceptance Services (Sole Proprietary - American Express® Card) is mandatory for use by all State of California departments that process American Express card transactions.

If you have questions regarding this notification, please contact:

Lynnell Cuthbertson <u>Lynnell.Cuthbertson@dgs.ca.gov</u> (279) 799-3844